OF COUNSEL:

DAVIS LEVIN LIVINGSTON

MARK S. DAVIS 1442 LORETTA A. SHEEHAN 4160 MATTHEW WINTER 8464

851 Fort Street, Suite 400 Honolulu, HI 96813

Telephone: (808) 524-7500 Facsimile: (808) 356-0418 Email: mwinter@davislevin.com

LAW OFFICES OF JAMES S. ROGERS

JAMES S. ROGERS 5335 [Pro Hac Vice]

1500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 621-8525 Facsimile: (206) 223-8224 Email: jsr@jsrogerslaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

## STATE OF HAWAI'I

N.D.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

MAKAHA, HAWAII CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, a Hawaii non-profit unincorporated religious organization, a.k.a. MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES and KINGDOM HALL, MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES; WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC., a New York corporation; KENNETH L. APANA, Individually; and Does 1 through 100, inclusive,

Defendants.

Electronically Filed FIRST CIRCUIT 1CCV-20-0000390 30-MAR-2022 02:58 PM

**Dkt. 319 ORDG** 

CIVIL NO. 1CCV-20-0000390 (Non-Motor Vehicle Tort)

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
MOTION TO COMPEL DOCUMENTS
FROM DEFENDANTS WATCHTOWER
BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW
YORK, INC. AND MAKAHA, HAWAII
CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S
WITNESSES, a.k.a. MAKAHA
CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S
WITNESSES AND KINGDOM HALL,
MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF
JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES

Hearing:

Date: March 7, 2022 Time: 9:00 a.m.

Judge: Honorable Dean E. Ochiai

MAKAHA, HAWAII CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, a Hawaii non-profit unincorporated religious organization, a.k.a. MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES and KINGDOM HALL, MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES; and WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC., a New York corporation,

Trial Date: June 20, 2022

Judge: Honorable Dean E. Ochiai

Crossclaimants,

vs.

KENNETH L. APANA, Individually,

Crossclaim Defendant.

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO COMPEL DOCUMENTS FROM DEFENDANTS WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC. AND MAKAHA, HAWAII CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, a.k.a. MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES AND KINGDOM HALL, MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES

Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Documents from Defendants Watchtower Bible and Tract Society of New York, Inc. and Makaha, Hawaii Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses, a.k.a. Makaha Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses and Kingdom Hall, Makaha Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses (Motion to Compel) filed November 18, 2021 came on for hearing on March 7, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. before the Honorable Dean E. Ochiai. Mark S. Davis and Matthew C. Winter and appeared for Plaintiff. Joel Taylor, William Hunt and Jenny Nakamoto appeared for Defendants/Crossclaimants Makaha Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses, Hawaii and Watchtower Bible and Tract Society of New York, Inc. (Jehovah's Witnesses). Defendant Kenneth L. Apana appeared pro se.

The Court, having considered the memoranda and documents filed by the parties relating to the motion and having heard the arguments of counsel, and for good cause,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff's Motion to Compel is hereby granted at issue. Defendants Jehovah's Witnesses are to produce documents by March 9, 2022 at 4:30 p.m. HST with no redactions.

DATED:	Honolulu,	Hawai`i.	March 30,	2022

/s/ Dean E. Ochiai

JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Jenny J.N.A. Nakamoto
WILLIAM S. HUNT
JENNY J.N.A. NAKAMOTO
JOEL M. TAYLOR (*Pro Hac Vice*)
Attorneys for Defendants
MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES,
HAWAII and WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT
SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC.

Kenneth L. Apana Defendant, Pro Se

N.D. vs. MAKAHA, HAWAII CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, et al.; Civil No. 1CCV-20-0000390; ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO COMPEL DOCUMENTS FROM DEFENDANTS WATCHTOWER BIBLE AND TRACT SOCIETY OF NEW YORK, INC. AND MAKAHA, HAWAII CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, a.k.a. MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES AND KINGDOM HALL, MAKAHA CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES